

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P(S) No. 705 of 2020**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.**

-----

For the Petitioner :- None  
For Resp. No.6 :- Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, Advocate  
For the State :- Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II  
Mr. Saurav Mahto, AC to GP-II

7/10.01.2023

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner(s).

Counsel for the State is present and argues this case.

List this case after sixteen weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN , J)**